edle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed
m@mmm industrial Sewing Machine with

m Thread Tri
ETFEY Efi%‘tﬂ Y X

%4’

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the ”Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

9. Codes on the "Qty” column
. Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
. »0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NK=v Y ANIHAICELT

1L Y R hR—-IO#OL, #02 FOHIZ, R TFOEROHERWEEISRT IV,

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

2. WEMOKRFIZ., BHREXRL. 01, QSBEOMIEIE, B (BfiA—bL) ERLET,
3 KEMo () i HEKREBRLTVD ZFHBTHHILEERLET,
4. 1 5 A PRV D————— it HMERTHDHIEEEKRLET.

29135407

No.0906-04






CONTENTS
B &

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ..., 1
THE - SRR
9. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS . ..ottt et et e e ettt 3
HhR LR
3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
Sh#E - THE - TEIEALR
4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS
B x LIUHR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ...\ttt e et e e e 9
%Y BR
6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) .. .. ct vt aetttniinaeaeeeieann e 11
EuEKR (1)
7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) « . ...ttt eeatnnaeeeeonens 13
EOE&K (2)
8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . ...\ttt et et e et e e 15
Y1) B
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS .. ... .ciiiiiiiniee i 17
HE% Y B R
10. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 I8 —Hk
11. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .. ...\ \tttttiitiiiiiaaaaetanaa et aaaeeseneeens 19
R
12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
it eales
13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ....... .0ttt 23
POV R AR REFEERR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . .. ..o\ttt ettt 24
HALEEE R R
15. PF—6:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER—CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM ................. 25
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
PF—6 : B irAALEE (Raliscihas)
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLU-5490NE~7
DLU~5490NE—-7 HH#HM
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3|



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS

EL|

{0 - S eRaR

\




_______ NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ _____ DESCRIPTION ____ _____e _v_ *_4_ ______ _Qy
i $8-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
2 112-55309 SIDE COVER JIRHN - 1
3 112-00507 GASKET VIRVAN - N %y 1
4 $8-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa° 3y 3/16-28 L=10 3
5 112-55650 FACE PLATE ASHM. Av{4 93 1
5 112700201 GASKET LS EY] 1
7 $5-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t73y° 1/8-44 L=4 1
8 110-00858 ARM OIL SHIELD ASH, AV aE gN v I3 1
g TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 2

10 TA~1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
T BITT4-0TZ-000 THREAD GUIDE PIR TV s - I
12 $8-4120915-Sp SCREW 3/16-28 L=¢ A" %y 3/16-28 L=9 8
13 111-02605 CORD HOLDER -V b 1
14 110-70901 SIDE PLATE M 14 1
1 110-0061% GASKET N 14 A IRy 1
18 TA-T470702-R0O RUBBER PLUG MiEY 1
17 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
18 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
% TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 3
20 TA-2000502-R0 RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
21 WT-0530002-K% TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NEF F % D=5.3 1
22 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
23 #01 110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ¥ 3-V T A 1
24 #02 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER L2 T e Y 1
25 110-72451 THREAD TENSION ASH. & 44F {bFa9y I3 1
76 110-45002 FIRST TENSTON POST T AF AMFITTE Y (T
27 110-45200 THREAD TENSION GUIDE o 44F AMFAVITIH (N
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1hF3-3 45 (2)
29 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING A 44F AMFIIIN 3 (1)
30 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {hFavy b (n
31 114-00405 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER TVC VN - 1
32 $8-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
33 $5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A" %y 3/16-28 L=6 1
34 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=T MY 15/64-28 L=7 1
35 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MbVH A 1
KL T10-01500 SCREW T-5 M vF A VT )
37 112-57359 THREAD TENSION ASH. M3y 73 1
38 110-72204 TENSION NUT {bfavy Iob (1)
39 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M#3-345 M{FUN A (n

40 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING M-IV R A (1)

3] B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK PRESSER TYF3-y §9%9x m

42 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M I-395 (2)

43 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST 13- ¥ - (n

44 B3128-012-000 TAKE-UP SPRING TAMIN % n

45 112-20209 TENSION POST SOCKET JivELz L (1)

45 $5-8080410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L="3.5 MR 9764-40 L=3.5 m

47 R0-1331701-00 RUBBER RING oyvr (n

48 B3118-552-C00 TENS10N RELEASE PIN C Mt Y C 1

49 B1109-450-B0B THROAT PLATE B M1 B 1

50 $8-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA¥733° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
51 03 BT191-290-000 SCREW NI{ANAZT 1
52 $S8-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 $53y° 3/16-28 L=6.7 2
53 112-06409 GASKET JI 7 N YRy 1
54 112-06300 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT T 7 74944 1
55 112-00805 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B 7T 77744 MA%Y°B 1
56 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MieY D=12.5 L=4 1
57 110-18603 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-Mb7Vi4 B 1
58 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 e73y 11/64-40 L=6 1
59 110-01658 BED SLIDE ASH. A 4r (73) 1
60 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE AN )14 (1)
[ T10-0T609 BED SLTDE SPRIRG INEEE W (D
62 $5-6060210-SP SCREF 3/32-56 L=1.9 t7%y 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
63 110-01104 BED SCREW STUD AT YhIEY 4
64 110-30400 RUBBER PLATE I AN+ b 1
65 WE-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 Y7y ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
56 WS-O5TO002-KP SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9.2X1.3 "EF T ¥ 5.1X9.2X1.3 T
67 #05  MG6006-350-AAA RESISTOR AA ASM. FLa9N 97 AAYS 1
68 M6006-350-AAF RESTSTOR AF ASM. Fayn YIAFI3 1
69 $8-4121215-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa 33" 3/16-28 L=12 1
70 #06 180-77503 THREAD TAXKE-UP LEVER COVER FYe VAN - 1
71 FOG CH-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I TF Fay{y-w{16) I
72 #07  CH-3002000-B} LABEL(16) ISESESEV IS TOT))] 1
73 #07  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL), TV vIat b 1(yay) i
74 #04  CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). FvE vIat b 3(vay) 1
75 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7Yy Y=g 1
NOTE (iEZ&) #01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-00, -W0 DLU-5490N-7~00, -WO

#02....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WBFH

#03. .. . EXCHANGE PART IR

#04. .. EXCEPT JE & DOMESTIC USE JE- BREKL

#05,...FOR JA JARR

#06....FOR JE JER

#07....FOR DOMESTIC USE EHA




2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

_EhBAfR




REF. NO NOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION | S | Qty

1 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM FYE VI 23 1
3 112-02009 MAIN SHAFT vy 1
4 1106-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. VYIFve v 43 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. YYIFVe Y 3 (1)
3 #01 B1905-541-8B00 NEEDLE BEARING T Y -8 N TV (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NIF 95V (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIE - r5vInyhe (1)
g B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [Z3F v (1)

10 112-02173 COUNTERWEIGHT ASH. IVFLA(F3) 1

11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MzY 9/32-28 L=16 1

12 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

13 RO-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)

14 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 Yhb3%y" 9/32-28 L=16 (1

15 112-02116 COUNTERWEIGHT IVT7{ A (1)

16 110-68059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. TIINIVAh 73 1

17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v3%y 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

13 110-08000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM TPVAYIYHA (1)

19 $S-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y93y 9/64-40 L=6 2

20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YTy IYInA 1

71 110-02508 0IL SEAL AN AR 1

22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 CH 4pAy 18.5 1

23 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z5AMF D=14.72 W=12 73 1

24 SS5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ARy 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

25 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VUPAARR L)) 1

26 B1215-552-000 OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 75y 193~ Fa-LIh5- 1

27 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YTy FHAAR 1

28 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR A2VNYIVHE ZFENYY 1

29 112-56252 HAND WHEEL ASM. NAEIRY HYT Y 1

30 S8-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v5%y 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10%0.38 5% b % 4.5X10%0.8 )

32 $S-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M2y 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

33 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASM. WY EEVAR S SN (n

34 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASH. I7 RN MIYFAT L A D3 (n

35 112-25356 MAGNET BASE ASM. : Y2 BSR4y 9D (1)

38 110-32562 DYNAMO STATOR NF VX¥AF-4 I3 1

37 R1909-505-000  RUBBER FYL V77 5% 4 1

38 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ' H RV¥ PN A3y M5 L=9.6 2

39 B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 757293~ #3-te Y 1

40 RO-0291801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1

41 E1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT VAT 1

42 HX-0004300-00  CLIP FIIINT YN 1

NOTE (7E33) #01....SELECTIVE PART RIS,



3. NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- ALHh - TERBER

EAE:




REF. RO

NOTE

PART RO,

ET.NO | NOTE _ PRTNO. DESCRLPTION ] T Q.
1 B1405-012-000 CAP ¥ 1
2 B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NIE - YR 1
3 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR NIE 1
4 #02 112-26107 NEEDLE BAR NI Y 1
5 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. NIF -5 ¥ )3 1
& 55-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 k737" 9/64-40 L=6 (D
7 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK NIF R % Fvi4an 1
8 110-18801 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE 94 1
9 B1403-155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER NI - TAARL 1

10 S5-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YALIRY 1/8-44 1=4.5 1

11 112-260148 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NE 9T 1

12 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBXI #14 n) DBX1 #14 1
3 B1306-155-0C6  GEAR & PINION ASH. IV AR YT 3-57 )3 1

14 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER YIRINY B I3 n

15 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASHM. YRR LY 24 )3 (1

18 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

17 B1306-155-0AC  PINION ASM. YIRINT AN Y3~ 73 (1)

18 $8-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AR 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

13 B1307-155-0B6  GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER IARINT AT I3 (1

20 BI307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE IIRIN AR B4 U3 (1)

21 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PA%Y" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

22 B1308-155-0AC PINION ASM. JRIIN N Y3D 73 (1)

23 55-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MARY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

24 110-04009 UPRIGHT SHAFT 25 ) 1

25 110-04306 BUSHING B, UPPER 873" 7 VUi B 1

26 110-04207 UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 7Y IIHAAN 1

27 110-15867 BUSHING, REAR YR JTNALAL B 1

28 58-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FaT 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=7.94 W=10 A7AM5 D=7.94 W=10 73 I

30 S5-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 k5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

31 110-15005 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT I8y 1

32 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER Fh vtz 1

33 S5-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 110-15104 BUSHING ASH., FRONT JRIT INIARY 1

35 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. ATAMYT 73 i

36 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

37 110-15955 OIL SEAL SCREW ASHM. TRV ININARYT (U]) 1

38 110-15906 OIL WICK Y INIMARY 1YY (D

38 B1808-552-000 OIL SEAL SCREW vy MARY” (D

40 110-38908 OIL SHIELD JEY JNIAF ON Y 1

41 #06 110-38650 HOOK ASH. ¥avay v /3 1

42 B8117-012-000  BOBBIN ey 1

43 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. YV r-z (" 3)) 1

44 #03 MC-2005007-50  NEEDLE 134 75 Ny JaAyy 134 NMT75 I

45 #04 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 n) DPX5 #14 1

46 #05 112-40108 NEEDLE BAR MEF I B 1

47 111-41355 HOOK ASH. ¥apafyy 73 C 1

43 #01 111-41207 NEEDLE BAR NIE Y B 1

49 #06 MDB-100B1100 NEEDLE DBX1 #11 n) DBXI #11 1

NOTE (&) #01....FOR JE,JO JE,JOHA
#02....FOR DLU-5490N-7-WO0, -WB DLU-5490N-7-WO0, -WBF
#03....FOR JE JEA
#04....FOR JO JOH
#05....FOR DLU-5490N-7-W0, -WB(JE,JO) DLU-5490N-7-WO0,-WB/H (JE,JO)
#06... .FOR JE,DOMESTIC USE JEAR,BNA



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

X X EITE®




EF.NO  _NOTE _ _BARTNO, DESCRLPTILON S T S oy
1 B1521-555-000 SCREW ARLTH UA - pARY” 1
2 110-71800 HAND LIFTER HHIvy ba - 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oyyye 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. FHI75 hA 23 1
5 112-05218 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT X750y » 1
6 '1190-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK X7 )vr 93 1
7 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Eb 4bAv 5 1
8 116-06205 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD k¥ 7y 3ak o 1
9 110-07101 HINGE SCREW |40 0/ Al e i S5 1

10 SB-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vzy* D=7.24 H=3.3 1

il SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3,2 ayiyr D=6 H=3,2 1

12 112-65309 LIFTING LEVER LINK S AT AR VY 1

13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD L T LYaYR Y 1

14 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} 4bAV 5 1

15 112-30802 SPRING AMIRAYYY N YN R 1

16 RE-9500000-K0 E-RING Ed ApAT 5 1

17 112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1h2AA 14 1

18 112-05101 LIFTING LEVER LX75 14 1

19 112-34559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASH. L F3eyiy” 43 1

20 112-04609 NUT ¥ F3veyHyh 1

21 WP-0650816-SP WASHER LI B % 1

22 112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING TI7VHE 9 M 1

23 WP-0661016-SP WASHER (472 28/ 1

24 B1505-227-000-A  PRESSER SPRING A4 #3-2IN 2 1

25 112-17353 CAP ASHM. YIRYY A¥L ¥y 43 1

26 112-04161 PRESSER ROD HOLDER ASH, HIE 94 ¥ )3 1

27 112-04211 BRACKET GUIDE Ik v 3H M (n

28 S§-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=6 FA 2y 1/8-44 L=6 (n

29 112-04112 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Tk o 2% (1)

30 S8-7110910-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 vAt723" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

31 SS-60690910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 723" 9/64-40 L=9 1

32 110-066103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE HHIE 98§ AhTVH4 1

33 112-04401 BUSHIXG THIE 9AAR 1

34 112-04013 PRESSER BAR T3k Y 1

35 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING YIRIIN X 1

36 112-30117 DRIVING BAR yagrky 1

37 112-17213 ROLLER APk Y an 2

38 112-17114 ROLLER SHAFT yayy ik oy oy 1

39 RC-0260415-KP SNAP RING Ch AbAY 1

40 112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE HIF v 24 1

41 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 72y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

42 B1524-491-BB0 PRESSER FOOT ASM. B L B 73 (MU -b %) 1

43 SS5-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

44 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 nyhy+yh 3/16-32 2

45 112-05507 PRESSER ROD STOPPER AL 9 Apyne - 1

46 #01 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1

47 #01 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 74 A3Ih 14 (3A) 1

43 110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING ARARALT YA R 1

49 RE-0400000-K0 E-RIKG 4 Ed AbA7 4 1

50 112-20001 PIN LA O VAR L] 1

51 CS-064061A-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. IV TV E 1

52 SS-7090620-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 /L7323 9/64-40 L=6,1 (n

53 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe72y° 11/64-40 L=7 1

54 S§-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZYT 11/64-40 L=4 1

55 110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 4% A¥1 A 2

56 112-30562 WIRE TUBE ADIRATLY- 23 1

57 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat 230 3/16-28 L=6 1

58 110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 74% A3IA° 4 (V1) 1

59 #02  112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 74% 131 4 I4 B 1

60 #02  S§;:7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /72 11/64-40 L=7 1

61 SS+47110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Y72y 11/64-40 L= 4 1

62 110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 1Y 5-7 AT 1

63 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fnt 23 3/16-28 L=6 1

64 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 1

65 112-20308 THRUST WASHER {baRAL" V{4 1

66 112-16918 DRIVING BAR PIN MEVZ AR SN AV 1

67 112-04302 BRACKET PLATE TIF 98 ¥ 7744 1

NOTE (#:2) #01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-00, -W0O DLU-5490X-7-00,-WO S

#02....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB/H



6.TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
ExVBER (1)

: IR
/t} -,
z X o

52

@
50
%
9

-11 —



REE.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, DESCRLPTION S S oy
1 112-161567 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM. LWk VA IVACUL Al vy A SRS 1
2 B1609-804-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VAN S VYo 1
3 112-16009 WALKING FOOT DRIVING CAM YIASY v 39T hA 1
4 NM-6040001-SD NUT M4 oyHsriyh M4 1
5 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRONT GUkSY ¥ AYE HF v 1
6 112-16702 DRIVING ROLLER PAEUZAD ST 1
7 112-16801 DRIVING PRESSER ARM 7 anr iy o7 1
8 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.5 A v3y D=6.35 H=4.5 1
9 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyhsyh 3/16-32 1

10 RE-0700006-K0 E-RING 7 Eb abAy 7 1
i1 112-16504 DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING YIRIY I AVST ) AAR 1
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRIVING SHAFT YIAPY I avy vy 1
13 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 2
i4 112-10119 THRUST COLLAR YIRIVZL A NA TR T 1
i5 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD DIE7Y) A{a{pyp 1
16 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE ROLLAR AZ Z-} AD-7 B 1
17 112-10002 CAM YIATY A{a4hA 1
I8 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
i9 $S-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 whLF2y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
20 112-14301 ROLLER {95 a0 1
21 112-14202 WALING FOOT HORIZONTAL LOWER ANGF any s 1
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER YIEIY 2Aa{97 J4 1
23 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyHsIyh 3/16-28 1
24 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 7%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
25 SS-6121250-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 7%y 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
26 SS-8120410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=3.8 MA%Y" 3/16-28 L=3.8 1
27 TA-0850604-R0O RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
28 112-14608 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING AANE TAAR 1
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT 130 VANV EEN A4 1
30 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 A%y 15/64-28 L=4 1
31 112-14756 HORIZONTAL BAR ASK. ANE T 73 1
32 112-15118 ROLLER A{A{F Y a0 2
33 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING Ch* ApAY 2
34 112-15018 ROLLER SHAFT AMALE Y any s 1
35 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING Ch AMAD 2
36 112-14806 PIN AMAME 9 Y 1
37 112-14995 WALKIRG FOOT MOUNT I VAN S % 1
38 B3026-435G-B00 WALKING FOOT B YIS B 1
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 1
40 112-14509 BUSHING AR 1
41 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhr#vh 11/64-40 1
42 SS-6121220~-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 b5%3° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
43 112-14094 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER YIRTY) ZANDF YT 1
44 112-110900 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIRIVT 7 RIAAR 1
45 CS-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. Y AVERE 2
48 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=4.2 [€3)
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 A%y 3/16-28 L=7 1
48 S§-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k729 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
49 S$§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAk73Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM YIRI) o5 1
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT ROCK SHAFT 12V 1
52 S§-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL7%y” 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
53 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C a7y C 1
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK Lyl y B 4
55 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B ANV Y B 1
56 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MAZY* 3/16-28 L=7 2
57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A A9y A 2
58 112-103256 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK I VAN EVASRNY 1
59 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YALI%y° 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
60 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A YIXIY IFvy 7 A 1
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN YIRYY FAvEILTY 1
62 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 uyhrIyh 3/16-32 1
63 112-10614 FULCRUM SHAFT B Y9Iy ¥V 7 B 1
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIRTYY I 9yuAAN 1
65 112-16306 DRIVING ARM, REAR YAy ¥ A9r9y (9ym) 1
66 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v7xy* 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
67 B3016-450-000-A PIN YIRIVHA Y 1
68 112-13311 ADJUSTING LINK STOPPER PLATE FaveyVy AN - 1
69 S§-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 YAL7%y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
1

§§-7111410-Sp

SCREW 11/64-40 L=14

-12 —

vAt7%3" 11/64-40 L=14



7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
BV B (2)

- 13 —



SN NOTE O _PARTNO. DESCRIPTILON __________ LN S aty_ .
1 (S-070061A-SD  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AFANYF I3 1
2 85-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 k7%Y" 8/64-40 L=5 (1
3 112-06653 REVERSE FEED BUSHING ASM. A9 b -7 931 )3 1
4 112-1290% STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING AWINS IIUN R 1
5 112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASM. AMIN I3 43 1
6 112-11455 WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASH. VA 1
7 S$S-6110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £5%7° 11/64-40 L=8 1
) WP-0600816-SP  WASHER |72 2 i
9 #01 112-56807 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER A7) bne - 1

10 SD-10008701-TP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H=7 &' vy D=10 H=7 1

i PS-0160065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yy by 1.5X6 1

12 112-11851 ADJUSTING SHAFT ASHM. YIRIY FIVYY Y 43 1

i3 B3037-470-000  BALL YIEIY FUFAE - 1

i B2920-490-000  SPRING IRV A} 1

15 SS-6111030-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.7 v7%5" 11/64-40 L=9.7 1

i6 112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUAT1ON PLATE YIRYY AEV44 1

17 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fa %y 3/16-28 L=6 2

i B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING vy Y AR TV 1

19 S$5-6121250-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t7%y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1

20 TA-1750502-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=17.5 L=5 Ay D=17.5 L=5 1

21 S8-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 Yhe32y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

22 112-11109 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM YIRIY FAUEY 95 1

23 112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING YIEZYFAGLI Y IN R 1

24 R0O-0691801-00  RUBBER RING 0yvyr 1

25 £1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING b =3y N7 1

26 B1641-480-000 OQIL SEAL FI-LI1E FNI-D 1

a7 B1242-98(-000  THRUST WASHER, SMALL AFAN ¥bT -7 (¥3-) 1

2 112-12610 STOPPER PIN AbIne -y 1

29 112-12206 STOPPER BASE AdIn 4 4 1

30 $§-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fat %Y 3/16-28 L=6 2

3l 112-12701 STOPPER SPRING ST 1

32 112-12800 STOPPER WASHER VA2 1

33 RE-0320000-K0  E-RING 3.2 Ef &bty 3.2 1

34 112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASH. ANIR 33 U3 1

35 #02 112-56708 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 179 by - 1

36 112-11208 WALKING FOOT LEVER SHAFT 122 VISR 1

3 58-9111113-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 avhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=11 1

a8 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhr3ve 11/64-40 1

33 112-12008 WALKING FOOT DIAL PLATE YIXTY B AYh FYa944 1

40 112-12503 STOPPER DIAL PLATE ANID B AYN Fyag{a 1

NOTE (7%32)

#01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B,-WB
DLU-5480N-7-00, -WO
#02....FOR DLU-5490K-7-00, -W0

- 14 —

DLU-5490NK-7-0B, -WBH
DLU-5490N-7-00,-W0 R
DLU-5480N-7-00, -WO /8



8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

- 15—



EF.NO  _NOTE  _PARTNO.  __ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T T S Qry
I 112-32055 KNIFE UNIT AZ 21z¥9h 1
2 SD-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 viy D=4.6 H=7 (1)
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AX7AY4 ' (D
4 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.85 2 v3y D=5 H=0.85 (1)
5 110-40052 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b AR 73 (1)
6 110-40300 KNIFE HOUNTING BASE FANYT B { (D
7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZAY TV (D
8 SS-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YA73y° 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1
9 SS-4080520-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FAT 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

10 D2406-555-D0OH COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1)

3 #02  112-28301 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥V7 579 3-p A1 1

12 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA° 33 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASH. (a5 IS A 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM (485 B b (1

i5 110-42652 THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM. ACIN A E (1

16 $5-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t5%3° 9/64-40 L=5 @

17 SD-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 ¥ v3y* D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 vy D=6,35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASH. 1hxYhA I3 1

20 SS-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v53y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASH. AT 73 1

22 $5-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A2y 11/64-40 L=4.5 (1)

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1b%Y 249 2zyb 1

24 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASH. N L W (1

25 110-42702 DRIVING ARM STOPPER N 997 AR (n

26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN 5 EPIAE n

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Eb° 4bAY 6 (n

28 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

29 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING 159% N % (n

30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASH. 759% 18 93 (n

31 110-42405 PICKER LINK I Yy [€))

32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (4220 0 (2)

33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhyIyh 15/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AMAY 6 (1

35 110-40607 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAR WYy ()

36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Eb 2MAY B (m

37 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN M OAZ YYIRT Y (1)

38 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZ BN YN R (1)

39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb” AhAY 4 (2)

40 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT awoyFvy s (n

41 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING TOEN IN X @)

42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IILIEY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

43 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET g7 (1

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASH. a9y s3 (1

45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AZ IR 99T 23 (1)

46 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P Nyt vy 14P 1

47 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A" 3Y 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6,35 H=6.3 & v3y" D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT YV IAF 229 1

50 110-42207 CLUTCH LINK 159 Yv7 (D

51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ef A4V b (D

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YUIAN T hA (1)

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ST PIVZIN (n

54 110-43403 SOLENOID BASE VAN x4 (1

55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v59 ¥ % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

56 NM-6040000-SN NUT ¥4 nyA7Iv M4 (2)

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER VAZ (1

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT ayhIFIn (1

59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oYY 1/4-40 (1)

60 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN yLAR by (1)

61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=6.5 e))]

62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 2 v3y D=6 H=3.6 1

63 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 AT 3y 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 #01  110-21706 TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) r AT AT (YR) 1

65 110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-21-} 73 1

66 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT v vavirL 2

NOTE (V)

#01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-00, -W0
#02....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB

- 16 —

DLU-5490N-7-00, -WO /3
DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WBH



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS
B Bk Y Btk

1 112-57755 REVERSE FEED SW1TCH ASH. ¥ PIRIVA(IF 73 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER ¥ ¥747) ZA9FAN - (1)
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW A 23y M4 L=6 (€8]
4 111-02001 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE Y240 24V#x A4 (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YIR2) XMV ) (1)
[ TTT-02709 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING ¥ Y737V Z{IFN F [@3)
7 SHM-4041655-SP SCREW I F (1)
8 SM-4031501-5SC SCREW M3 L=15 A 23 M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23 &7 Mya-y (1.31)
10 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT v vavary (4)
T TTZ-57607 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER XTRTY AIF VN - M
12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{IUELYF 14 n
13 HA-0019000-00 MICROSWITCH Y{IuA{YF (1)
14 #01 WP-0553216-SD WASHER |52 a0 3 1
15 #01 $5-4120915-8P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #a° 39° 3/16-28 L=9 2
15 NS-6TT0420-5P WOT 11/64-40 WHTFIT 11/64-40 T
17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT DA SR IR 210747 1
18 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK VANE IS 1
19 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 EF 2447 5 1
20 111-01607 SOLENOID CONKECTING LINK IR AN YIEF LYYy | 1
3 SD-0700451-TP HIRGE SCREW U=7 R=4.5 L2 VAl ST T
22 112-28103 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR ¥ %7 A7 495 1
23 112-28459 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. 2N R 1
24 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 w73y 11/64-40 L=7 4)
25 112-27600 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE YA MIIT4R (1)
75 RE-TZ00000-K0 E-RING 12 EF EFRY 12 @3]
27 WP-1703001-SC WASHER 17X30X3 €% b 17X30%3 (1)
28 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER IV - 1A (1)
29 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ ¥4 (1)
30 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef” AhAY 4 2
3T D2464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING WAGNET PIN N7 3R Y T
32 $5-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 a3y 15/64-28 1=9 1
33 $D-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 33y D=T H=T.1 1
34 WP-0722316-SH WASHER 1

NOTE (&)

#01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B

-17 -

L3k
DLU-5490N-7-0B/



10. WIPER COMPONENTS
7 A N —BfR

1 112-58159 WIPER ASK. V2 IR E 1
2 112-58001 WIPER COVER AN = N - (1
3 SL-4030621-SS SCREW M3 ¥ IEfa 3 M3 (1
4 112-33400 SPRING V2R VAN S (1)
5 WP-1221016-SP WASHER |58 M (1)
6 112-34408 SOLENOID RUBBER 2N (D
7 112-33301 STOPPER RUBBER AN 1A (D
8 112-34606 STOPPER RUBBER WASHER YA (1
9 SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 V3y D=5.5 H=2.1 (2)

10 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 b33y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

11 D2104-490-D00 WIPER J4N - (D

12 112-34150 WIPER DRIVING LINK ASM. yin 97 43 (D

13 112-33657 WIPER LEVER A ASM. YN LA - AR (1)

14 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ef AMA7 9 (D

15 112-33202 WIPER SOLENO1D 74N YN (1)

16 112-34507 PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 75T Y-Lvrye Yy 4))

17 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ef 4hA7 3 (2)

18 112-33053 WIPER INSTALLING BASE ASM. 2RSS (1

19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH Y vA4Y¥ (D

20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-AF vEY 17-0.16 ¥ (0.04)

21 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 23V X7 Af¥a-¢ (1.33)

22 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT ¢ vavart (2)

23 SL-4030641-SE SCREW R 4

24 112-33251 WIPER LEVER B ASM. 4N LA - B 43 (n

25 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ¥533* 11/64-40 L=6.5 (2)

26 SS-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=10 1

27 #01 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A3 3/16-28 L=6

NOTE (3:7)

#01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-W0

- 18 -

DLU-5490N-7-W0/H

I



VRGN —mL__ D —p Ny wg oY
/ N = ﬂo@&/ @t@% IR \\_V,m@

N R
/ J\//) ./ |

11. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS
AaTHBE R

-19 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE PARTNO. . ___. DESCRIPTILON _____ __ __| LS S S Qty_ _
1 110-46604 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 77 5% 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE F1-7 0.3
4 S5-6080340-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 L33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
5 112-22007 HOLDER N AT T 1
6 S@-1150501-SD  CONNECTING SCREW F197 LYEIRY I
7 112-21652 0IL TUBE ASH. byagn 470 43 1
8 B3404-122-000  SPRING N % (1)
g B3536-122-000 HOLDER VAR UINSE (Al S A Y (D

10 112-21801 HOLDER A FN2IN 470 AT A (1)
I1 112-21702 FELT B BV027INN B 8]
12 112-21603 FELT A hvay7INh A (n
13 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N2y 3/16-28 L=6 2
14 112-21909 OIL FELT PRESSER FVARUNASAND S5 S 1
15 €3-2520000-00 OIL WICK ayy .21
15 116-21300 0IL TUBE ARRLYIN 17° 1
17 B2616-372-000  SPRING N3 1
18 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YAV IRIAMN 1D I-FI-¥YRY° 1
19 110-20054 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM, VAR ¥ A 1

20 110-20302 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE ¥ Y781 BIIh{A (1)

21 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 b RY% FaT 237 M3 L=8 (3)

22 110-20806 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE YRy %291 v 47" n

23 110-20805 0IL PUMP V7 nm

24 110-20708 0IL PUMP IMPELLER FVISE = (1)

25 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7YY Ay (n

26 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7TV Y N % (1)

27 110-20401 PLUNGER 7 9Yy (1)

28 110-20807 OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER VAR FOLEC 1n

29 110-20203 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER V7 874 (1)

30 SE-4301041-SR  SCREW D=3 L=10 297° 8413y D=3 L=10 (3)

31 110-21409 RUBBER JOINT ¥19In 47 X7 1

32 112-21504 0IL TUBE JOINT 192 pe 470 ¥ 2{Vh 1

33 #02 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A3y 15/64-28 L=12 1

34 $5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t73y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

35 #01 113-92107 0IL PUMP SUPPORT V7L yFan 1

36 #02 112-31503 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7R YFan 1

37 #02 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 2¥ b % 4.5%8.5X1 1

38 #02 WS-0651310-KP  SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 NR¥ B % 6.5XK11X1.3 1

39 #01 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A Xy 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (¥7)

#01....FOR DLU-5490N-7-00, -W0
#02....FOR DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WB

- 90 —

DLU-5490N-7-00, -WO A
DLU-5490N-7-0B, -WBH



12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

it s

- 91 -



REF.NO __NOTE PART NO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION _ _________/] | S S Qty_ _
1 110-47057 0IL RESERVOIR ASM. 77°5 4 %) I3 1
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 7774 1) (1)
3 110-24700 GASKET 7738 %Y Mooy (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION [Neialhs 2 S ) (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=T ¢33y 5/16-24 L=T7 (1)
6 R0O-1082401-00 RUBBER RING oy 0]
7 110-24015 CONNECTING ROT, VERTICAL vy 7 MFVIF (1)
8 110-24108 SPRING e TE MFUN R (D
9 RE-1000000-KG  E-RING 10 E¥ 4bA7 10 (1D

10 110-24510 BRACKET ¥ FFEFY INIEYF (1)
11 SH-9062053-SR SCREW M6 L=20 0yh7E b (2)
12 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 IyHIIYe M6 1y2 (2)
13 SM-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 hAXY (2)
14 SM-9061853-SR  SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E b (1
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD v 7Faay s (1)
16 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD e TrAYE Y 1
17 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. k¥ 7744 73 1
18 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ¥ 77 A5 (n
19 110-24403 RUBBER ¥ 77 3 A (N

20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE Ly 7744 (1)

21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER vF 7 a9Y1 @)

22 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYRsE b M6 L=12 (1)

23 B3431-552-000-A XNEE PRESS PLATE COVER ¥ 7344 - (1N
24 #01 111-41454 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7705 A YY) (By1Y) 1
25 #01 GAK-300010B0 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. T AR Y Th AYE Y )3 (1)
26 #01 GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER eFTh AVE 937 A (N
27 #01 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Er 4hA7 4 (N
28 #01 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b4 b % 6.2X13X1 (2)
29 #01 GAK-30005000 SPRING e T AYE 9 N % (D
30 #01 111-41413 OIL RESERVOIR 77" 54" %) (1)
31 #01 111-41900 GASKET 77 5R YY) N ovkY (D
NOTE (7:3) #01....FOR JE JER

-92 —



13.BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

{

|

2

A2 FASR

3 1

REZEHR

L=

~
g 11 10
REF.NO NOTE _ PARTNO. ~ _ _ __DESCRIPTION _ _______ _Yx v * 4 _______ @&y
1 112-22601 BELT COVER STAY A A AMIR - AF- A 1
2 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 #A* 3y 3/16-28 L=8 1
3 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
4 112-22809 BELT COVER A AN - A 1
5 112-22908 COVER FELT A MY -3 4 1
6 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 3% ¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
7 SS-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWLTRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 112-22502 BELT COVER B IND N T 1
9 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR NS LN 2
10 SS-7701510-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=15 YAEI2y 5/16-24 L=15 1
11 112°22700 BELT COVER STAY B A b - 27 B 1
12 110-77567 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. 1he%Y9F Sy 9 1
13 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. SIS EVMAMZ S N (N
14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 b5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 (D
15 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 1M3-3¥5 (2)
16 B3129-012-B00 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1M3-7 V2 B (n
17 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT LMF3-3 F9b (n
18 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fat 3y 11/64-40 L=5 (n
19 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE YV 93 AR (N
20 B3211-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE -3 (1)
21 110-78003 POSITIONING FINGER v (D
22 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 2 vy D=4.9 H=2.6 (n
23 $S-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 INLTRY 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n
24 110-77500 BOBBIN BASE ST (N
25 110-77609 BOBBIN PULLEY ISEVAB N (n
26 B3204-555-000 BOBBIN WINDER POST e (D
27 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 MAF> M4X0.7 L=5 (1)
28 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (n
29 WP-0450826-SC WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v b % 4.5X10%0.8 2
30 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IVEFRY D=4.1 L=20 2

SS-7701010-8P

SCREW 5/16-24 L=10

-~ 93 —

YAt7%y" 5/16-24 L=10



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILEE KGR

—10

is é\ 11
I i -
1 7@ . i N
17—@ | e =)
/
1 6—@ - ’
________________________________________ |
REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _____ ____ . LS T Qty_ _

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MF99F 73 1
2 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1hv% FUh A (2)
3 B3320-704-L00-A SPOCL PIN VL] (2)
4 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION VLA N (2)
5 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 4795 (1
6 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW Wb L=14 FN IRy M5 L=14 (2)
7 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFI5F YAk (2)
8 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST RGD CAP M58 -3y 7 (1)
9 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. AMFANTYHL I3 (1
10 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1M455 9 91 (1)
1 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1Mk -9% 7 (D
12 Sk-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 #a° 2%y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 myhr3Yh M5 (2)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER AM5E Y Y4 (n
15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nYhr39h M5 (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT 1MFE - PAFID (D
17 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 L3 b % (2)
18 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-8 AFYTN (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrFyh M5 (2)

—-924 —



15.PF--6:PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM

(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

o8 ™~

—
|
|
b
|

- 95 ~

i
I N

D B RIAAKE (RARESCER )

PF—6
JU—



_____________________________ DESCRLPTION _____ ___ % _v_ _*_4_____ __ _Qy _
1 GPF-06020080 PF-6: HECHANISH ASM. B PF-6(Y9)/73 B 1
2 GPF-060200A0 PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. A PF-6(Y9#)73 A (1)
3 112-45156 OIL RESERVOIR 775 & v 43 (n
4 GPF-070500A0 GATHERING MECHANISM F3I0{% M9 YIF (93) ()
5 112-45305 PEDAL CONNECTING ARM AR YRS (1)
3 CS-1111019-5H THRUST COLLAR D=I1.11 W=10 50 D=11.11 W=10 m
7 S5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MA%Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (N
8 GPF-01012000 SLEEVE ¥3/4% 2Y-7° (1)
9 112-45404 DRIVING ARM X324t 70 9 95 (N

10 112-45206 KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT Y3 7733 7 (1

It SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 uyA7k A} 15/64-28 L=15 (D

12 112-45909 SLEEVE SO SO AN P YL T (1)

13 $5-9151160-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 oya7E Wb 15/64-28 L=115 (D

14 RE-1000000-K0 E-RING 10 EF 4bAT 10 (1)

15 $S$-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 oyH7E bh 1/4-40 L=10.5 (1)

I GPF-07030080 WIRE ASH, 7{¥- (J3) (n

17 $5-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA° 37 3/16-28 L=9 (D

18 $D-0640241-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 % v3y D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)

19 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IAEI3y" D=4.8 L=25 (2)

20 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING Ld 75 VYo 2 (1)

71 GPF-07030040 WIRE ASH. 94¥- 57T Y QY]

22 112-45701 WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE V{y-$1-7" $B1M4 (n

23 GPF-01005000 WIRE STOPPER {%-31r (2)

24 GPF-01004000 WIRE ROLL PIN y4%-1n (1)

25 GPF-01003000 WIRE TUBE GUIDE Y{¥-$1-7° ¥ b (2)

26 GPF-01002000 WIRE TUBE y{Y-f1-7° (N

27 112-45602 STOPPER 37 4% AMIN - (1

28 55-8153610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FA2Y 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

29 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyyr¥yh 15/64-28 (1)

30 GPF-01008000 WIRE SUPPORTER {¥-$4144 (n

31 GPF-010150C0 CONNECTING ROD ASH. SEVVIYF - )3 (N

32 D7117-555-BA0 JOINT BAR A ASH. Lyhyk - A g3 (1

33 WS-0641560-KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11,9X1.5 N33 F % 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1

34 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyhsFyh M6 1y2 (1)

35 D7115-555-BOB CONNECTING ROD (B) LYEYE (1)

15 B7114-012-000 MOTOR CONNECTING ROD VVIIE - 9% 7 (N

37 SM-9081423-SE SCREW M8 L=14 oyhrE Ab M8 L=14 (1)

a8 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhrIvh M8 (n

39 GPF-01015000 CONNECTING ROD, LOWER YAV VEYE - (n

40 GPF-06017000 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET IS S P (D

41 GPF-01016000 PEDAL SHAFT NURY Y (D

42 112-45800 SPRIG NARENY MR (N

43 SK-3311600-SB WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IH4E723°  D=3.1 L=16 (2)

44 GPF-01011000 WIRE TURE GUIDE U{¥-F2-7 Tvi{ (D

45 GPF-060600B0 PEDAL ASH. F32{eA AN (J3) (1

16 S¥-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE Ak W6 L=12 63)

47 WS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N A3 6,2X11.4X1.2 (2)

48 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6,7X13X1 eI F % 6.7X13X1 (2)

49 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FIEIN Y (N

50 D8113-555-B00 PEDAL BUSHING 7344 7 ¥Ya (2)

51 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASH. NEREITY) (1)

52 GPF-06060000 PEDAL INE (1)

53 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT INE S 51 (D

54 #01  112-47053 OIL RESERVOIR COMPL. 777558 %Y 4y (n

55 #01 GAK-30001080 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASK. T A% F T AYE Y 43 (1

56 #01  GAK-30004000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD RUBBER Y 77 AYE 9T & (M

57 #01  RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ed 4bAY 4 (D

58 #01 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 v5% b % 6.2X13X1 (2)

59 #01  GAK-30005000 SPRING v T AVE T A R (1

60 #01 111-41413 0IL RESERVOIR 77" 58 %Y (1)

61 #01  111-41900 GASKET 77 IR RY N oykY (n

NOTE (33) #01....FOR JE JEM

- 26 —



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLU—-5490NE~7
DLU~-5490NE—-7 HEHHE&K

-7 -

T _\\//
I 4
! ~
1 3
l !
| I
l !
| I
I |
| | 13
- | 190 J
@
g @—'—*—1 0
REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTM. ________ _DESCRIPTION & v A 4 8y
1 112-30257 THREAD TENSION ASM. 14397 (23) 1
2 D3129-555-D00  THREAD TENSION SPRING LMFIIYN 3 (N
3 D3128-555-D00  TAKE-UP SPRING MM % @]
4 114-03805 THREAD GUIDE C FITTING PLATE ATV € MIYI14 1
5 114-04209 SPACER ANTYFACAN" ~¥- 1
6 114-04308 NUT S 2T 1
7 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C 7-3p7vH4 € 1
8 MB006-350-AAS  RESISTOR PACK AS ASM. FLIYN 9D ASTS 1
9 MDB-1SFB0S00 NEEDLE DBXI1SF #9 ») DBX1SF #9 1
10 110-79506 FRONT SCREW YEY 7 wIpARY 1
11 B1837-012-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. PO Yr-Z 3 1
12 B9117-552-A00  BOBBIN ey 1
13 110-79456 OIL HOOK ASM. Favah v(23) 1



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
XA " NO B H___NO &% H_ N Teg s H__NO
BT-0600402-EA 20 3 CS-070061A-SD 14 1 NM-6080721-SE 26 38 SL-4051001-MZ 4 38
B1109-450-B0B 2 49 CS-079073A-SH 6 35 NS-6110310-SPp 12 41 SM-4031501-SC 17 8
B1110-012-000 2 60 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 NS-6110310-SP 14 38 SM-4040655-Sp 17 3
B1114-012-000 2 1 CS-1111019-SH 26 6 NS-6110420-SP 17 16 SM-4041655-SP 17 7
B1148-555-000 10 12 CS-120101B-SH 12 45 NS-6120310-SP 12 23 SK-4051405-SE 24 6
B1191-490-000 2 5] CS-147121A-SH 4 23 NS-6160430-SP 16 33 SM-4051405-SE 24 12
B1211-980-000 14 18 CS-147121A-SH 10 46 NS-6150430-Sp 26 29 SM-8040502-TP 23 27
B1213-552-000-A 4 39 CS-147121A-SH 10 58 NS-6620310-SP 8 44 SM-8063012-TR 22 13
B1215-552-000 4 26 NS-6620310-SP 129 SM-9061203-SE 22 22
B1226-552-000 4 4] D2104-490-D00 18 11 NS-6620310-Sp 12 62 SM-9061203-SE 26 46
B1242-980-000 4 27 D2406-555-D0OH 16 10 NS-6660410-SH 16 58 SM-9061853-SR 22 14
B1305-012-0A0 6 15 D2464-555-B00 17 31 NS-6660430-SP 16 59 SM-9062053-SR 22 11
B1306-155-0A0 6 17 D2468-555-B00 17 28 NS-6680410-SP 10 53 SH-9081423-SE 26 37
B1306-155-0B0 6 14 D3128-555-D00 27 3 SQ-1150501-SD 20 6
B1306-155-0C0 6 13 D3129-5565-D00 27 2 PS-0150065-KP 14 11 S§-1120710-SP 2 52
B1307-155-040 6 20 D7115-5565-BOB 26 35 S5-2060210-SP 16 8
B1307-155-0B0 6 19 D7117-5565-BA0 26 32 RC-0150001-XP 10 39 $5-2110915-SP 2 50
B1308-155-0A0 6 22 D8113-555-B00 26 50 RC-0150001-KP 10 61 S5-4080620-TP 8 28
B1402-552-000-A 6 2 RC-0260415-KP 8 39 S5-4080620-TP 10 28
B1403-155-000 6 9 | GAK-300010B0 2225 RC-0330415-KP 12 33 S5-4080620-TP 16 9
B1405-012-000 6 1 GAK-300010B0 26 55 RC-0330415-KP 12 35 S5-4110515-SP 23 18
B1408-552-000 4. 8 | GAK-30004000 22 26 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 $5-4110715-SP 16 12
B1411-552-CA0 6 6 | GAK-30004000 26 56 RE-0300000-K0 18 17 S5-4110715-SP 16 28
B1414-555-000 6 7 | GAK-30005000 22 29 RE-0320000-K0 14 33 SS-4120615-SP 2 18
B1505-227-000-A 8§ 24 | GAK-30005000 26 59 RE-0400000-K0 8 49 SS-4120615-SP 2 32
B1521-555-000 § 1 GPF-01002000 26 26 RE-0400000-K0 16 39 S8-4120615-SP 2 33
B1524-491-BB0 8 42 | GPF-01003000 26 25 RE-0400000-K0 17 30 S5-4120615-SP 3 b7
B1609-804-B00 12 2 GPF-01004000 26 24 RE-0400000-K0 2227 S8-4120615-SP 8 63
B1613-450-A00 10 27 | GPF-01005000 26 23 RE-0400000-K0 26 57 SS-4120615-SP 14 17
B1641-490-000 14 26 | GPF-01008000 26 30 RE-0500000-KP 17 19 S5-4120615-SP 14 30
B1644-490-000 14 25 | GPF-01011000 26 44 RE-0500000-K0 8 7 S5-4120615-SP 18 27
B1808-552-000 6 39 | GPF-01012000 26 8 RE-0500000-K0 8§ 14 S5-4120615-SP 20 13
BI1837-012-0A0 27 1I GPF-010150C0 26 31 RE-0500000-K0 8§ 16 $5-4120915-SP 2 1
B1903-552-000 4 9 [ GPF-01015000 26 39 RE-0500000-K0 10 3 S5-4120915-8P 2 12
B1905-541-B00 4 6 GPF-01016000 26 41 RE-0500000-XK0 10 29 S5-4120915-SP 6 28
B1909-505-000 4 37 GPF-06017000 26 40 RE-0500000-K0 16 36 S5-4120915-SP 17 - 15
B2616-372-060 20 17 | GPF-060200A0 26 2 RE-0500000-K0 16 61 S5-4120915-SP 23 2
B2920-490-060 14 14 GPF-060200B0 26 1 RE-0600000-X0 16 27 SS-4120915-SP 26 17
B3016-450-000-A 12 67 | GPF-060600A0 26 51 RE-0600000-K0 16 34 S5-4121015-SP 2 4
B3026-490-B0D 12 38 | GPF-060600B0 26 45 RE-0700000-K0 12 10 S§-4121015-SP 18 26
B3037-470-000 14 13 GPF-06060000 26 52 RE-0900000-K0 18 14 S5-4121215-SP 2 69
B3115-552-000 2 43 GPF-06070000 26 53 RE-1000000-K0 22 9 S5-4150915-SP 8 46
B3118-552-C00 2 48 | GPF-06080000 26 49 RE-1000000-K0 26 14 S5-41609156-SP 16 47
B3120-125-000 2 39 GPF-070300A0 26 21 RE-1200000-K0 17 26 $5-4160915-SP 17 32
B3125-012-600 23 17 | GPF-070300B0 26 16 R0-0291801-00 4 40 $S-4160915-SP 20 39
B3126-012-000 2 42 GPF-070500A0 26 4 R0-0371801-00 8 3 S5-4160915-SP 23 3
B3126-012-000 23 15 R0-0442401-00 4 13 S§-4151215-SP 16 63
B3128-012-000 2 44 HA-0005900-00 18 19 R0-0691801-00 14 24 S5-4161215-8P 20 33
| B3129-012-400 2 40 | HA-0019000-00 17 13 R0-0922702-00 10 15 S5-6060210-SP 2 62
B3129-012-B00 23 16 HK-0346101-40 16 46 R0-1082401-00 22 6 S5-6080340-SP 20 4
B3132-552-000 2 41 HK-0346400-0B 16 66 R0-1331701-00 2 47 SS-6080410-SP 2 1
B3204-555-000 23 26 HK-0346400-0B 17 10 R0-1952401-00 20 2 S§-6090510-SP 14 2
B3211-5565-000 23 20 | HK-0346400-0B 18 22 S5-6090510-SP 16 16
B3214-047-000 2 28 | HW-2003900-00 18 20 SD-0460703-TP 16 2 $8-6090620-SP 10 19
B3305-704-000-A 24 11 HW-5000700-00 17 9 SD-0490261-SP 23 22 $5-6090620-SP 10 37
B3311-012-000 24 4 | HW-5000700-00 18 21 SD-0500095-TH 16 4 58-6090620-SP 10 52
B3311-704-000 24 8 | HX-0004300-00 4 42 SD-0550212-TP 18 9 $S-6090630-SP 12 13
B3317-704-000 24 16 SD-0600322-SD § 11 SS-6090650-SP 4 19
B3320-704-L00-A 24 3 MA0-11532000 24 18 SD-0600361-SP 16 62 SS-6090670-TP 6 6
B3404-122-000 20 8 | MC-2005007-50 6 44 SD-0630275-SP 16 18 SS-6090670-TP 10 7
B3417-552-000 26 20 MDB-1SFB0900 27 9 SD-0640241-SP 26 18 5S-6090910-SP 8 31
B3419-122-000 22 18 | MDB-100B1100 6 49 SD-0640451-TP 12 8 $5-6110420-Tp 6 30
B3431-552-000-A 22 23 MDB-100B1400 6 12 SD-0640631-TP 16 48 S5-6110610-TP 2 58
B3514-412-000 20 18 | MDP-500B1400 6 45 SD-0641451-SP 16 17 S8-6110610-TP 12 39
B35636-122-000 20 9 M4007-110-0AA 4 34 SD-0700451-TP 17 21 S§-6110710-TP 16 61
B4123-522-00B 12 16 M6006-350~-AAA 2 67 SD-0700711-TP 17 33 SS-6110710-TP 18 25
B7114-012-000 26 36 M6006-350-AAF 2 68 SD-0720331-SP 8 10 S5-6110820-TP 14 7
B9117-012-000 6 42 M6006-350-AAS 27 8 SD-1000701-TP 14 10 SS-6111010-SP 6 33
B9117-552-A00 27 12 SD-1000801-SH 10 49 SS-6111010-TP 20 34
NM-6040000- SN 16 56 SE-4301041-SR 20 30 SS-6111030-TP 14 15

CM-3002000-B1 2 72 NM-6040001-SD 12 4 SK-3311600-SB 26 43 SS-6111210-SP 4 30
CH-3002000-01 2 7 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SK-3412000-8C 23 30 SS-6121220-TP 8 41
CH-3002001-A1 2 14 NM-6050001-SE 24 15 SK-3482500-SC 26 19 SS-6121220-TP 8§ 43
CM-3002001-01 2 73 NM-6050001-SE 24 19 SL-4030621-SS 18 3 SS-6121220-TP 10 5
CQ-2520000-00 20 15 NM-6060001-SE 22 12 SL-4030641-SE 18 23 SS-6121220-TP 12 24
CS-064061A-SP 8 51 NM-6060001-SE 26 34 SL-4030851-SF 20 21 $S-6121220-TP 12 42

- 98 —




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
s H NO a% H NO & =1 NO e " NO

SS-6121220-TP 12 48 TA-2101002~R0 2 17 110-15005 6 31 110-43957 16 48

SS-6121220-TP 12 66 TA-2101002-R0 2 22 110-15104 6 34 110-44054 16 85

SS-6121250~-TP 12 25 110-15807 6 27 119-45002 2 26

SS-6121250-TP 14 19 WP-0450000-SD 16 55 110-15906 6 38 110-45101 2 29

SS-6121610-SP 10 55 WP-0450801-SD 4 3] 110-15955 6 37 110-45200 2 27

SS-6121860-SP 10 16 WP-0450826-SC 23 29 110-17357 4 2 110-45408 8 55

SS-665061C-TP 16 20 WP-0480856-SP 10 42 110-18405 8§ 48 110-45606 8 58

SS-666111C-SP 4 17 WP-0480856-SP 23 6 110-18504 2 35 110-45705 8§ 47

SS-6700710-SH 22 5 WP-0480856-SP 23 28 110-18603 2 b7 110-46000 8§ 62

SS-7080510-TP 6 10 WpP-0501016-SD 2 65 110-18801 6 8 110-46604 20 1

SS-7081310-SP 23 23 WP-0553216-SD 17 14 110-20005 20 23 110-47057 22 1

SS-70904106-SP 18 10 WP-0600816-SP 14 8 110-20054 20 19 110-47107 22 4

SS-7090610-SP 16 42 WP-0621016-SD 22 28 110-20203 20 29 110-52701 10 13

SS-7090620-TP 8 52 Wp-0621016-SD 26 58 110-20302 20 20 110-70901 2 14

SS-7090916-SP 12 49 WP-0621016-SH 16 32 110-20401 20 27 110-71453 4 33

SS-7090910-SP 12 52 WP-0650816-SP 8 21 110-20500 20 25 110-71800 8 2

SS-7090910-SP 12 59 WP-0661016-SP 8 23 110-20609 20 26 110-71909 10 14

SS-7110410-SP 8 61 WP-0671016-SE 26 48 110-20708 20 24 110-72204 2 38

SS-7110510-SP 10 24 WP-0722316-SH 17 34 110-20807 20 28 110-72402 2 30

SS-7110570-SP 12 19 WP-1221016-SP 18 5 110-20906 20 22 110-72451 2 25

SS-7110710-SP 23 7 WP-1612616-SE 24 17 110-21300 20 16 110-72501 17 2

SS-7110720-SP 8§ b3 WP-1703001-SC 17 27 110-21409 20 31 110-77500 23 24

SS-7110740-TP 8 60 WS-0451040-KP 20 37 110-21706 16 64 110-77567 23 12

SS-7110746-TP 10 43 WS-0510002-KP 2 66 110-23017 22 2 110-77609 23 25

SS-7110740-TP 17 24 WS-0621210-KR 26 47 110-23603 23 9 110-78003 23 21

SS-7110840-SP 23 14 WS-0641560-KR 26 33 110-23702 22 20 110-73102 23 19

SS-7110916~-SP 8 30 WS-0651310-KP 20 38 110-23751 22 17 110-78250 23 13

SS-7110910-TP 12 69 WT-0530002-KS 2 21 110-23801 22 21 110-79456 27 13

SS-7111120-SP 10 63 110-24015 22 7 110-79506 27 10

SS-7111410-SP 12 70 100-04109 2 75 110-24106 22 8 110-92301 10 26

SS-7120770-SH 16 10 110-00619 2 15 110-24205 22 156 111-00104 2 24

SS-7121410-TP 10 41 110-00858 2 8 110-24304 22 16 111-06252 10 34

SS-7121610-SP 10 57 110-01104 2 63 110-24403 22 19 111-01300 17 17

SS-7620750-SP 14 21 110-01500 2 36 110-24510 22 10 111-01508 17 18

SS-7681650-TP 4 14 110-01609 2 6l 110-24700 22 3 111-01607 17 20

SS-7701010-SP 23 31 110-01658 2 b3 110-30202 2 23 111-02001 17 4

SS-7701510-SP 23 10 110-02409 4 20 110-30400 2 64 111-0210C 17 5

SS-8090410-SP 2 46 110-02508 4 21 110-32562 4 36 111-02209 17 6

SS-8110410-TP 6 36 110-04009 6 24 110-35003 6 3 111-02308 17 12

SS-8110422-TP 8§ b4 110-04207 6 26 110-37157 10 40 111-02605 2 13

SS-8110520-TP 16 22 110-04306 6 25 110-37207 10 38 111-41207 6 48

SS-8120410-SP 12 26 110-05204 4 7 110-373565 10 25 111-41355 6 47

SS-8120740-SP 12 47 110-06103 8 32 110-38650 6 41 111-41413 22 30

SS-8120740-SP 12 56 110-06350 8 6 110-38758 6 43 111-41413 26 60

SS-8150410-SP 12 30 110-06756 8 4 110-38809 6 32 111-41454 22 24

SS-8150710-SP 2 34 110-06905 8 8 110-38908 6 40 111-41900 22 31

SS-8150710-SP 10 36 110-07101 8 9 110-39062 4 5 111-41900 26 61

SS-8151156G-SP 4 1 110-08000 4 18 110-39070 4 4 111-85006 24 5

SS-8151550-SP 4 32 110-08059 4 16 110-40052 16 5 111-8505656 24 1

SS-8153010-SR 26 28 110-08109 4 28 110-40300 16 6 111-85106 24 14

SS-8660410-SP 12 46 110-08356 10 54 110-40607 16 35 111-85204 24 10

SS-8660530-TP 12 18 110-08455 10 1 110-40706 16 37 111-85352 24 9

SS-8660530-TP 26 7 110-08604 10 33 110-40854 16 45 111-85402 24 7

SS-8660610-TP 4 12 110-08703 10 32 110-40953 16 44 111-85501 24 2

SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-08703 12 54 110-41308 16 43 112-00201 2 6

SS-8660610-TP 8§ 64 110-08802 10 35 110-41407 16 40 112-00300 2 54

SS-8660610~-TP 10 47 110-08901 10 30 110-41506 16 41 112-00409 2 53

SS-8660610-TP 10 59 110-09008 10 31 110-41605 16 38 112-04607 2 3

SS-8660810-TP 6 16 110-09008 12 57 110-41704 16 29 112-03805 2 b5

SS-8660810-TP 6 18 110-09107 10 51 110-41852 16 30 112-02009 4 3

SS-8660810-TP 6 21 110-09107 12 55 110-42058 16 24 112-02116 4 15

SS-8660810-TP 6 23 110-09206 10 18 110-42207 16 50 112-02173 4 10

SS-8681650-TP 4 11 110-09206 12 53 110-42264 16 23 112-02207 4 25

SS-9111113-TP 14 37 110-09404 10 23 110-42306 16 26 112-02306 4 27

SS-9151160-CP 26 13 110-09800 10 9 110-42405 16 31 112-04H13 8 34

SS-9151540-SR 26 11 110-09909 10 11 110-42504 16 14 112-04112 8 29

SS-9661120-CP 26 15 110-10303 10 21 110-42553 16 13 112-04161 g 26

110-10808 10 50 110-42652 16 15 112-04211 8§ 27

TA-0850604-R0 2 9 110-10907 10 45 110-42702 16 25 112-04302 8 67

TA-0850604-R0 12 27 110-10907 10 60 110-42850 16 19 112-04401 8§ 33

TA-1250406-R0O 2 b6 110-11301 10 22 110-42959 16 21 112-04559 8 19

TA-1250705-R0O 2 10 110-11509 10 44 110-43007 16 60 112-04609 8 20

TA-1470702-R0O 2 16 110-14008 10 20 110-43205 16 52 112-05002 8 22

TA-1470704-RC 2 19 110-14156 10 56 110-43304 16 57 112-05101 8 18

TA-1750502-R0 14 20 110-14206 10 48 110-43403 16 - b4 112-05218 8 5

TA-2000502-R0 2 20 110-14354 10 62 110-43908 16 53 112-05309 8§ 12

- 929 —




NUMETRICAL INDEZX OF PARTS =3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
mE H__NO % H NO ik H___NO i H___NO

112-05408 8 13 112-22908 23 5

112-05507 8 45 112-25356 4 35

112-06000 10 17 112-26016 6 11

112-06208 10 4 112-26107 6 4

112-06307 10 6 112-27600 17 25

112-06408 10 & 112-28103 17 22

112-06455 10 2 112-28301 16 11

112-06653 14 3 112-28400 17 29

112-10002 1217 112-28459 17 23

112-10119 12 14 112-30117 8 36

112-10200 12 15 112-30257 27 1

112-10325 12 58 112-30562 8 56

112-10408 12 61 112-30802 8 156

112-10507 12 60 112-30901 8 59

112-10614 12 63 112-31503 20 36

112-10705 12 50 112-32055 16 1

112-10804 12 51 112-32105 16 3

112-10903 12 64 112-33053 18 18

112-11000 12 44 112-33202 18 15

112-11109 14 22 112-33251 18 24

112-11208 14 36 112-33301 18 7

112-11307 14 23 112-33400 18 4

112-11455 14 6 112-33657 18 13

112-11851 14 12 112-34150 18 12

112-12008 14 39 112-34408 18 6

112-12156 14 5 112-34507 18 16

112-12206 14 29 112-34606 18 8

112-12354 14 34 112-40108 6 46

112-12503 14 40 112-45156 26 3

112-12610 14 28 112-45206 26 10

112-12701 14 31 112-45305 26 5

112-12800 14 32 112-45404 26 9

112-12909 14 4 112-45602 26 27

112-13006 14 16 112-45701 26 22

112-13311 12 68 112-45800 26 42

112-14004 12 43 112-45909 26 12

112-14103 12 22 112-47053 26 54

112-14202 12 21 112-55650 2 5

112-14301 12 20 112-55809 2 2

112-14400 12 29 112-56252 4 29

112-14509 12 40 112-56708 14 35

112-14608 12 28 112-56807 14 9

112-14756 12 31 112-57359 2 37

112-14806 12 36 112-57607 17 11

112-14905 12 37 112-57755 17 1

112-15019 12 34 112-58001 18 2

112-15118 12 32 112-58159 18 1

112-15209 8 40 113-05513 2T 7

112-16009 12 3 113-13103 16 7

112-16157 12 1 113-92107 20 35

112-16306 12 65 114-00405 2 31

112-16405 12 12 114-03805 27 4

112-16504 12 11 114-04209 27 b

112-16603 125 114-04308 27 6

112-16702 12 6 180-77503 270

112-16801 127

112-16918 & 66

112-17114 § 3

112-17213 8§ 37

112-17353 8§ 25

112-17601 8 35

112-20001 & 50

112-20100 & 17

112-20209 2 45

112-20308 & 65

112-21504 20 32

112-21603 20 12

112-21652 20 7

112-21702 20 11

112-21801 20 10

112-21900 20 14

112-22007 26 5

112-22502 23 8

112-22601 3 1

112-22700 23 11

112-22809 3 4

- 30 —




- 31—







s8] 4]

JUKI CORPORATION

JUKI| k&t

HELKSD, ZHEHIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact:

HIOA=Y YA MIEEREOEHFERCEETIENHY £,

# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvemnent of the commadity without notica.
MoDi=Y ) X M E 199749F REOHRLBTEE LELOTT.

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the praduct specifications as of September 1997.

97 - 11 Printed in Japan (F}

re



